PS519302EN  –  August 28, 2019 8:55 AM       page 1
Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
Top Product Features
•	 Subtle, clean geometry in a fully luminous door-frame design
•	 Multiple lumen packages with efficacies up to 125 lumens per watt
•	 Three CCT options: 3000K, 3500K and 4000K at 80 or 90CRI
•	 VividTune CCT tuning options from 3000K–5000K or 2700K-6500K
•	 Drywall flange and surface mount kit available
Interactive Menu
•	 Order Information  page 2
•	 Photometric Data  page 3
•	 Energy and Performance Data  page 3
•	 VividTuneTM Color Tuning Solutions  page 5
•	 Product Warranty
Dimensional and Mounting Details
additional
product diagrams
Typical Applications
Class D3X LED
2' x 2' Recessed
3-1/4" Depth
Round Perf (WD)
Rectangular Perf (WG)
23-3/4"
[603mm]
23-3/4" [603mm]
3-1/4"
[83mm]
23-3/4" [603mm]
Typical Applications
• Commerical Office Spaces • Schools • Hospitals
• Retail Merchandising  Areas
Product Certification
Product Features
PS519302EN  –  August 28, 2019 8:55 AM       page 2
Class D3X - 2x2
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: D3X-WO-31L835-LD5-UNV-22-T1-STD-SWPD1
Series Shielding Light Level (2x2) CRI Color Temperature LED Revision Input Voltage
Series Shielding Light Level (2x2) CRI Color Temperature LED Revision Input Voltage
D3X=Class D3X LED Recessed WO=Opal Lens
WD=Round Perf
WG=Rectangular Perf
20L=2000 Lumen, 16 W
25L=2500 Lumen, 21 W
31L=3100 Lumen, 27 W
35L=3500 Lumen, 31 W
40L=4000 Lumen, 36 W
44L=4400 Lumen, 40 W
8=80 CRI
9=90 CRI
30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
3050=Tunable White 3000K-5000K
2765=Tunable White 2700K-6500K
LD5=LED 5.0 UNV=Universal (120V-277V)
347=�347V
48V=48V Low-voltage (Class 2)
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
DesignLights Consortium® Qualified and
classified for both DLC Standard and DLC
Premium, refer to www.designlights.org
for details.
Refer to performance table on
Page 3 for more detail.
White tuning provides correlated color temperatures (CCT)
between 3000K (warm) to 5000K (cool) or 2700K (warm) to 6500K
(cool). Must be used in conjunction with W2A driver only. Must
be used with two (2) 10V dimming control channels, 1 color, 1
intensity. Vivid Tune is not DLC Qualified.
347V versions are not available with
emergency or sensor options.
Size Ceiling Type Driver Type Integrated Sensing Systems Emergency Options Options
Size Ceiling Type Driver Type Integrated Sensing Systems Emergency Options Options
22=2'x2' T1=Grid/Lay-in (Flush),
Concealed  T, and Slot Grid
STD=Standard 0-10V (1%-100%)
SR=Sensor-ready for LWIPD1 (1%-100%)
5LT=Fifth Light DALI (5%-100%)
LV1=DLVP (0%-100%)
STP=Step Dimming (Bi-Level, 50%)
LH=Lutron HiLume 1% EcoSystems (LDE1)
L5=Lutron 5-Series 5% EcoSystems (LDE5)
W2A=White Tuning, 2 ch, Intensity and
CCT control
SWPD1=WaveLinx Wireless Integrated Sensor
LWIPD1=LumaWatt Pro Wireless Integrated Sensor
LWTPD1=LumaWatt Pro Wireless Tile-mount Sensor
SVPD1=0-10V Stand-alone Integrated Sensor
EL7W=7-watt 120V-277V Integral
EM Battery
EL14W=14-watt 120V-277V
Integral EM Battery
ETRD=Iota Emergency Transfer
Relay with dimming control
CP=Chicago Plenum
W6=6' Whip Flex Installed, A3/8-
4/18GDIM
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
EQ Grid Clips are recommended
for all 9/16" ceiling systems. Four
required per fixture.
See Accessories for ordering
details.
STP or 5LT driver options not available in 20L, 25L,
31L and 36L lumen packages.